#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Social Solutions Acquisition Company, LLC		106/03/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Social Solutions US, LLC	
Street Address:	2400 Boston Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 360	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21224	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2756355	TOTAL: IMPACT
Registration Number:	2814990	TOTAL: RECORD
Registration Number:	2842927	TOTAL: REDESIGN
Registration Number:	2775713	UNLOCKING EXCEPTIONAL PERFORMANCE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)610-8686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-903-9000 Phone:

Email: ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: David R. Schaffer 1751 Pinnacle Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004018 FRAME: 0766

900138180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T4165		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Schaffer		
Signature:	/David R. Schaffer/		
Date:	07/08/2009		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Social Solutions name change#page1.tif source=Social Solutions name change#page2.tif source=Social Solutions name change#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004018 FRAME: 0767

## State of Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation

Charter Division



Martin O'Malley Governor

C. John Sullivan, Jr. Director

Paul B. Anderson Administrator

Date: 06/03/2009

SOCIAL SOLUTIONS US, LLC PETER FARRAND, ESQ. 10 LIGHT STREET BALTIMORE MD 21202-1435

THIS LETTER IS TO CONFIRM ACCEPTANCE OF THE FOLLOWING FILING:

ENTITY NAME

> SOCIAL SOLUTIONS US, LLC

DEPARTMENT ID

: W12953493

TYPE OF REQUEST

: ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT / NAME CHANGE

DATE FILED

; 06-03-2009

TIME FILED

: 11:15 AM

RECORDING FEE

: \$100.00

EXPEDITED FEE

: \$50.00

FILING NUMBER

: 1000361998112472

CUSTOMER ID

2 0002287547

WORK ORDER NUMBER : 0001730585

PLEASE VERIFY THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS LETTER. NOTIFY THIS DEPARTMENT IN WRITING IF ANY INFORMATION IS INCORRECT, INCLUDE THE CUSTOMER ID AND THE WORK ORDER NUMBER ON ANY INQUIRIES.

Charter Division

Baltimore Metro Area (410) 767-1350 Outside Metro Area (888) 246-5941

EFFECTIVE DATE:

06-03-2009

PRINCIPAL OFFICE:

STE.360

2400 BOSTON ST.

BALTIMORE MD 21224

RESIDENT AGENT:

MATTHEW L. SCHUBERT

STE.360

2400 BOSTON ST. BALTIMORE MD 21224

COMMENTS:

THIS AMENDMENT RECORD INDICATES THE NAME CHANGE

FROM:

SOCIAL SOLUTIONS ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC.

TO:

SOCIAL SOLUTIONS US, LLC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004018 FRAME: 0769



### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

# 2019 JUN -3 A 10: 37 %

### SOCIAL SOLUTIONS ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

These Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization of Social Solutions Acquisition Company, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company ("Company"), are hereby duly executed, acknowledged, and filed by Matthew L. Schubert, an individual duly authorized to do so, in accordance with the Maryland Limited Liability Company Act ("Act").

The Articles of Organization ("Articles") of the Company are hereby amended by deleting Article 1 ("Name of Company") of the Articles in its entirety and inserting in its place a new Article 1, as follows:

> "Name of Company. The name of the limited liability company ("Company") is: Social Solutions US, LLC."

The foregoing amendment to the Articles was approved by the written consent of the sole member of the Company in accordance with Sections 4A-204(c) and 4A-404 of the Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being a duly authorized representative of the sole and managing member of the Company, has executed these Articles of Amendment on behalf of the Company as of June 1, 2009, and acknowledges these Articles of Amendment to be the act of the Company.

> SOCIAL SOLUTIONS ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

Social Solutions Global, Inc. By:

Its: Managing Member

Matthew L. Schubert

Chief Executive Officer

4832-9692-4419v1

RECORDED: 07/08/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004018 FRAME: 0770

Cophel School